WCC 39 PARTICIPANTS

Angelo State Univer sity
Gilbert Engdahl

Department of Agriculture
PO Box 10888 ASU Station
San Angelo, TX 76909
325/942-2027 ext. 277
325/942-2183 FAX
gil.engdahl @angel 0.edu

Brian May

Department of Agriculture
PO Box 10888 ASU Station
San Angelo, TX 76909
325/942-2027 ext. 283
325/942-2183 FAX
brian.may @angelo.edu

AS|

Paul Rodgers

245 E Windmill Ridge
Christianburg, VA
504/382-2829
504/382-7162 FAX
prodgers@usit.net

Colorado State University
Steve LeValley

Department of Animal Science
Fort Collins, CO 80523
970/491-1321

970/491-5326 FAX
Steve.Levalley@ColoState.edu

Montana State Univer sity

Rodney Kott

Department of Animal and Range Sciences
PO Box 172900

Bozeman, MT 59717-2900

406/994-5602

406/994-5589 FAX

rkott@montana.edu

Patrick Hatfield

Department of Animal and Range Sciences
PO Box 172900

Bozeman, MT 59717-2900

406-994-7952

406/994-5589 FAX

hatfield@montana.edu

New Mexico State University

Tim Ross

Department of Animal and Range Sciences
Las Cruces, NM 88003-0003
505/646-3402

505/646-5441 FAX

tross@nmsu.edu

North Dakota State University
Tim Faller

Hettinger Research Extension Center
PO Box 1377

Hettinger, ND 58639-1377
701/567-4323

701/567-4327 FAX
timothy.faller@ndsu.nodak.edu

Oregon State University

Howard Meyer

Department of Animal Science

112 Withycombe Hall

Corvallis, OR 97331-6702
541/737-1912

541/737-4174 FAX
Howard.H.Meyer@oregonstate.edu

Jim Thompson

Department of Animal Science
214 Withycombe Hall

Corvallis, OR 97331-6702
541/737-1908

541/737-4174 FAX

James. Thompson@oregonstate.edu



Prairie View A& M University

Jackson M. Dzakuma

Cooperative Agriculture Research Center
PO Box 4079

Prairie View, TX 77446-4097
936/857-3916

936/857-4519 FAX
jackson_dzakuma@pvamu.edu

Texas A& M University

Christopher J. Lupton

Texas Agricultural Experiment Station
7887 USHWY 87N

San Angelo, TX 76901-9714
915/653-4576

915/653-4364 FAX
c-lupton@tamu.edu

Shawn Ramsey

Department of Animal Science
Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843-2471
979/845-7616

979/845-6433 FAX

sramsey @tamu.edu

University of California, Davis

Martin R. Dally

Hopland Research and Extension Center
4070 University Rd

Hopland, CA 95449

707/744-1424

707/744-1040 FAX

mrdally @ucdavis.edu

University of Idaho

Richard Battaglia

Animal and Vet Science Department
Agriculture Science Building, Rm. 213
Moscow, ID 83844-2330
208/885-6345

208/885-6420 FAX

dickb@uidaho.edu

University of Nevada

Hudson Glimp

Department of Animal Science
Box 202

Reno, NV 89557-0104
775/784-4254

775/784-1375 FAX
hglimp@cabnr.unr.edu

Dale Holcombe

Department of Animal Science
Box 202

Reno, NV 89557-0104
775/784-1314

775/784-1375
holocmbe@unr.nevada.edu

University of Wyoming
Robert H. Stobart

Department of Animal Science
Box 3354 University Station
Laramie, WY 82071
307/766-5212

307/766-5098 FAX
bstobart@uwyo.edu

USDA-CSREES

Larry Miller

3442 Waterfront Centre
800 9" St SW
Washington, DC 20250
202/401-6848
202/401-1602 FAX
Imiller@csrees.usda.gov

USDA-ARS

J. Bret Taylor

US Sheep Experiment Station
Dubois, ID 83423
208/374-5306

208/374-5582
btaylor@pw.ars.usda.gov



